
HIGHEST CAREER PERCENTAGE OF TEAM GAMES STARTED* 
Name Years Team Games Career Starts Pct. 
Paige Rauch 2019-22 188 188 100.0% 
Meghan Morese 2006-09 210 209 99.5% 
Brittany Husk 2015-18 212 210 99.1% 
Christine Kolatac 1990-93 158 156 98.7% 
Jackie Pasquerella 1998-01 218 215 98.6% 
Lauren Herschberg 2014-17 211 208 98.6% 
Dana Morris 2015-18 212 208 98.1% 
Tessa Braga 2009-12 209 205 98.1% 
Chloe Smith 2020- 194 190 97.9% 
Amanda Marquez 2010-13 212 207 97.6% 
Sharon Palmieri 1990-93 158 154 97.5% 
Carol O’Hearn 1989-92 155 151 97.4% 
Bridget Baxter 1994-97 212 206 97.2% 
Jess O’Boyle 2007-2010 212 206 97.2% 
Kristi Burlin 2009-12 209 203 97.1% 
Robin Flier 2001-04 221 214 96.8% 
Ricci Lugo 2001-04 221 214 96.8% 
Chase Snell 2014-17 211 200 94.8% 
Kelli McCoy 1995-98 215 202 94.0% 
Beth Dopsovic 1988-91 152 144 94.7% 
Sheri Donley 2004-07 231 218 94.4% 
Nikki Alden 2016-18 158 149 94.3% 
Angela Giampolo 2018-22 241 225 93.4% 
Sara Carlson 2000-03 201 217 92.6% 
Cassie Koenig 2004-07 231 211 91.3% 
Pat Nowlan 1979-80, 1982 42 38 90.5% 
 
* minimum of three active seasons and 90.0% of games started 
** incomplete data on games started in 1977, 1978, 1981, 1985, 1986, 1987 may exclude some players who 

would otherwise be on this list

CAREER LEADERS
1. Lisa Krueger 226 2001-05 
2. Jackie Dempsey 225 2005-09 

Angela Giampolo 225 2018-22 
4. Sheri Donley 218 2004-07 
5. Jackie Pasquerella 215 1998-01 
6. Robin Flier 214 2001-04 

Riccki Lugo 214 2001-04 
8. Cassie Koenig 211 2004-07 

Sydney Hayes 211 2019-23 
10. Brittany Husk 210 2015-18 
11. Meghan Morese 209 2006-09 
12. Lauren Herschberg 208 2014-17 

Dana Morris 208 2015-18  
14. Amanda Marquez 207 2010-13 
15. Bridget Baxter 206 1994-97 

Jess O’Boyle 206 2007-10 
17. Tessa Braga 205 2009-12 
18. Allie Wisniewski 204 2002-05 
19. Sarah Wall 203 2002-05 

Kristi Burlin 203 2009-12 

YEARLY LEADERS
1977 Incomplete Records 
1978 Incomplete Records 
1979 Arena/Beatty/Kolb 14 
1980 Beatty/Nowlan/Reid 12 
1981 Incomplete Records 
1982 Hannigan/Reid/Walker 16 
1983 C. Ford/D. Reid 21 
1984 Ford/Hannigan/Hurley 16 
1985 Incomplete Records 
1986 Incomplete Records 
1987 Incomplete Records 
1988 M. Gibbons/K. Lodise 31 
1989 Four tied 37 
1990 Jill Karpinski 40 
1991 Kolatac/O’Hearn/Palmieri 43 
1992 Kolatac/O’Hearn/Palmieri 34 
1993 Dunn/Kolatac/Palmieri 40 
1994 Four tied 50 
1995 Laura Hickey 57 
1996 A. Ciconte/B. Baxter 52 
1997 Black/DeLuca/McCoy 52 
1998 J. DeLuca/M. O’Leary 53 
1999 Brickhouse/O’Leary/Pasquerella 58 
2000 M. Brickhouse/J. Pasquerella 54 
2001 Jackie Pasquerella 53 
2002 Sara Carlson 60 
2003 Robin Flier 50 
2004 R. Flier/K. Koller 58 
2005 Lisa Krueger 62 
2006 Dempsey/Koenig/Morese 53 
2007 M. Morese/J. O’Boyle 57 
2008 M. Morese/J. O’Boyle 51 
2009 Four tied 49 
2010 Four tied 54 
2011 Burlin/Marquez/Ortega 49 
2012 Lowe/Manning/Marquez 56 
2013 Valerie Ortega 52 
2014 Sierra McConnell 52 
2015 L. Herschberg/B. Husk 54 
2016 B. Husk/D. Morris 50 
2017 Lauren Herschberg 55 
2018 Alden/Husk/Morris 53 
2019 Giampolo/Rauch/Switzer 53 
2020 Six tied 27 
2021 Four tied 52 
2022 Hayes/Kern/Rauch 56 
2023 T. Cites/C. Smith 59 

SINGLE SEASON LEADERS
1. Lisa Krueger 62 2005 
2. Sara Carlson 60 2002 

Sheri Donley 60 2005 
Sarah Wall 60 2005 

5. Jackie Dempsey 59 2005 
Kari Koller 59 2005 
Tess Cites 59 2023 
Chloe Smith 59 2023 

9. Mia Brickhouse 58 1999 
Megan O’Leary 58 1999 
Jackie Pasquerella 58 1999 
Heather Garboden 58 2002 
Ricci Lugo 58 2002 
Robin Flier 58 2004 
Kari Koller 58 2004 

16. Laura Hickey 57 1995 
Sheri Donley 57 2004 
Allie Wisniewski 57 2005 
Meghan Morese 57 2007 
Jess O’Boyle 57 2007 
Ally Jones 57 2023 
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